

142-2013 ADDENDUM 1

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PICK-UP TRUCKS

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: April 8, 2013
BY: B. Dupuis Smith
TELEPHONE NO. (204) 986-2492

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART A - BID SUBMISSION

Replace: 142-2013 Bid Submission with 142-2013 Addendum 1 - Bid Submission. The following is a summary of

changes incorporated in the replacement Bid Submission:

Add Item no. 6(b) to read: 9500 lbs. GVWR 4wd Crew Cab PU Truck w/Option 3: Diesel Engine.

Page numbering on some forms may be changed as a result.

PART B – BIDDING PROCEDURES

Revise: B2.1 to read: The Submission Deadline is 4:00 p.m. Winnipeg time, April 16, 2013.

PART N – DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS

Add: Item No. 6(b) to read: PC31 with Option 3 Diesel Engine.